
Lynn (10-8,5-6 Sunshine State) -vs- Fla. Southern (16-5,8-3 Sunshine State)
01/24/26 at Jenkins Field House, Lakeland, FL

 
 

 
 
Lynn 73

Fla. Southern 99

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 696
Site: Jenkins Field House, Lakeland, FL
Referees: Arthur Williams, Dustin Mercurio, James Wilkening

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Lynn 41 32 73
Fla. Southern 55 44 99

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
01 Polk,Max * 31 6-16 3-10 6-8 2-3 5 1 1 2 0 1 21
09 Roland,John * 34 4-10 0-2 9-12 3-4 7 3 1 0 1 1 17
33 Puodziukaitis,Matthew * 19 5-9 0-0 0-2 3-3 6 2 0 1 1 2 10
21 Iuli,Braydon * 30 3-13 0-3 1-1 2-5 7 0 4 3 1 1 7
12 Birgisson,Sveinn * 19 1-3 1-2 1-2 1-1 2 2 2 3 0 0 4
15 Baron,JP 16 3-5 2-4 2-2 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 10
20 Vick,Austin 14 1-3 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 1 1 0 0 0 2
08 Meinarts,Frederiks 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
02 Jacks,Antoine 18 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 2 0 1 0
10 Maxon,Christian 7 0-3 0-3 0-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
04 Kattan,Noah 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Ryzhenkin,Artem 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
03 Feinstein,Drew 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-1 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-71 6-30 19-28 23-24 47 11 12 13 3 6 73

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-35   34.29 % 2-12   16.67 % 15-19   78.95 %
Second Half 12-36   33.33 % 4-18   22.22 % 4-9   44.44 %
Total 24-71   33.8 % 6-30   20.0 % 19-28   67.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 11
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Corso,Brady * 25 8-15 7-14 1-1 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 24
26 Dalton,Charlie * 34 6-8 0-1 6-7 3-8 11 3 11 4 2 2 18
00 Miller,Amare * 23 7-12 0-2 0-0 2-4 6 3 0 0 3 0 14
02 Tremble,Jasir * 24 4-6 2-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 7 1 0 0 10
01 Walsh,Elijah * 23 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 5 1 0 3 5
06 Ross,Khalil 20 4-13 0-3 1-2 5-1 6 3 2 0 0 1 9
07 Ramadan,Ameer 19 4-9 1-6 0-0 2-2 4 3 3 0 0 1 9
03 Bans,Erickson 10 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 6
24 Schomers,Spencer 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 1 0 4
12 Buccino,Riley 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
08 McGinnis,Luke 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Tawil,Raphael 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 39-79 13-38 8-10 18-29 47 19 31 10 6 7 99

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 20-37   54.05 % 9-21   42.86 % 6-8   75.00 %
Second Half 19-42   45.24 % 4-17   23.53 % 2-2   100.00 %
Total 39-79   49.4 % 13-38   34.2 % 8-10   80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fla. Southern
19:48 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY

-- ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR
MISS LAYUP by POLK,MAX(in the paint) 19:14
REBOUND OFF by POLK,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 19:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CORSO,BRADY
18:57 TURNOVER  by CORSO,BRADY

STEAL  by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 18:57
TURNOVER  by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 18:50

18:50 STEAL  by DALTON,CHARLIE
18:46 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint)

FOUL  by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 18:46
18:46 0-6 H 6 GOOD FT by DALTON,CHARLIE

TURNOVER  by IULI,BRAYDON 18:36
18:36 STEAL  by WALSH,ELIJAH
18:28 TURNOVER  by DALTON,CHARLIE

STEAL  by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 18:28
GOOD LAYUP by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(fastbreak)(in
the paint) 18:22 2-6 H 4
ASSIST  by IULI,BRAYDON --

17:55 2-9 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY
-- ASSIST  by DALTON,CHARLIE

TURNOVER  by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 17:30
17:30 STEAL  by WALSH,ELIJAH
17:23 2-12 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY

-- ASSIST  by DALTON,CHARLIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:19
SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 17:19
SUB IN by JACKS,ANTOINE 17:19
TURNOVER  by POLK,MAX 17:03

16:52 2-14 H 12 GOOD DUNK by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR

16:21 FOUL  by MILLER,AMARE
GOOD FT by POLK,MAX 16:21 3-14 H 11
MISS FT by POLK,MAX 16:21
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB OUT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 16:21
SUB IN by VICK,AUSTIN 16:21
MISS FT by POLK,MAX 16:17

-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE
16:10 MISS 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ROLAND,JOHN 15:58

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by VICK,AUSTIN 15:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:58

15:41 3-16 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DALTON,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 15:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE

15:11 3-19 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR

GOOD LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 15:02 5-19 H 14
ASSIST  by JACKS,ANTOINE --

14:47 TURNOVER  by WALSH,ELIJAH
STEAL  by ROLAND,JOHN 14:47

14:43 FOUL  by CORSO,BRADY
GOOD FT by POLK,MAX(fastbreak) 14:43 6-19 H 13
GOOD FT by POLK,MAX(fastbreak) 14:43 7-19 H 12



SUB OUT by POLK,MAX 14:43
SUB IN by BARON,JP 14:43

14:24 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AMARE
REBOUND DEF by VICK,AUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by BARON,JP(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:18 9-19 H 10
ASSIST  by VICK,AUSTIN --

14:09 9-22 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY
-- ASSIST  by WALSH,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 14:01 11-22 H 11
13:53 MISS JUMPER by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by IULI,BRAYDON --
13:42 FOUL  by DALTON,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by ROLAND,JOHN 13:42 12-22 H 10
13:42 SUB OUT by MILLER,AMARE
13:42 SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH
13:42 SUB OUT by TREMBLE,JASIR
13:42 SUB IN by ROSS,KHALIL
13:42 SUB IN by RAMADAN,AMEER
13:42 SUB IN by SCHOMERS,SPENCER

SUB OUT by VICK,AUSTIN 13:42
SUB OUT by IULI,BRAYDON 13:42
SUB IN by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 13:42
SUB IN by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 13:42
GOOD FT by ROLAND,JOHN 13:42 13-22 H 9

13:33 TURNOVER  by SCHOMERS,SPENCER
MISS JUMPER by JACKS,ANTOINE 13:21
REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,JOHN --

13:20 FOUL  by RAMADAN,AMEER
GOOD FT by ROLAND,JOHN 13:20 14-22 H 8
GOOD FT by ROLAND,JOHN 13:20 15-22 H 7

13:08 15-25 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY
FOUL  by BARON,JP 13:08
SUB OUT by BARON,JP 13:08
SUB IN by POLK,MAX 13:08

13:08 15-26 H 11 GOOD FT by CORSO,BRADY
GOOD LAYUP by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 12:58 17-26 H 9
ASSIST  by BIRGISSON,SVEINN --

12:42 MISS 3PTR by DALTON,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 12:28
REBOUND OFF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --
GOOD TIPIN by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 12:25 19-26 H 7

12:15 MISS 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKS,ANTOINE 12:04
REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 12:00 21-26 H 5
FOUL  by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 11:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44

11:44 SUB OUT by CORSO,BRADY
11:44 SUB OUT by SCHOMERS,SPENCER
11:44 SUB IN by MILLER,AMARE
11:44 SUB IN by TREMBLE,JASIR

SUB OUT by ROLAND,JOHN 11:44
SUB OUT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 11:44
SUB IN by VICK,AUSTIN 11:44
SUB IN by IULI,BRAYDON 11:44

11:44 21-27 H 6 GOOD FT by DALTON,CHARLIE
11:44 MISS FT by DALTON,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by IULI,BRAYDON --
MISS LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 11:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE



11:18 MISS 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KHALIL

11:16 21-29 H 8 GOOD TIPIN by ROSS,KHALIL(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 10:53 24-29 H 5
ASSIST  by JACKS,ANTOINE --

10:41 24-31 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by MILLER,AMARE
MISS 3PTR by IULI,BRAYDON 10:24
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:24 FOUL  by ROSS,KHALIL
10:24 SUB OUT by RAMADAN,AMEER
10:24 SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE
10:24 SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH
10:24 SUB IN by CORSO,BRADY

SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 10:24
SUB IN by ROLAND,JOHN 10:24
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 10:16

-- REBOUND DEF by TREMBLE,JASIR
10:01 24-33 H 9 GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,KHALIL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALSH,ELIJAH
MISS JUMPER by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 09:31

09:31 BLOCK  by MILLER,AMARE
-- REBOUND DEF by TREMBLE,JASIR

FOUL  by POLK,MAX 09:28
SUB OUT by JACKS,ANTOINE 09:28
SUB IN by BARON,JP 09:28

09:28 24-34 H 10 GOOD FT by ROSS,KHALIL(fastbreak)
09:27 MISS FT by ROSS,KHALIL(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by IULI,BRAYDON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:09
SUB OUT by VICK,AUSTIN 09:09
SUB IN by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 09:09

08:59 FOUL  by WALSH,ELIJAH
GOOD FT by POLK,MAX 08:59 25-34 H 9
GOOD FT by POLK,MAX 08:59 26-34 H 8

08:59 SUB OUT by ROSS,KHALIL
08:59 SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by BARON,JP 08:59
SUB IN by MAXON,CHRISTIAN 08:59

08:45 26-37 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH
-- ASSIST  by DALTON,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 08:21
-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE

08:16 MISS 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 07:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TREMBLE,JASIR
FOUL  by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 07:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45
SUB OUT by MAXON,CHRISTIAN 07:45
SUB OUT by IULI,BRAYDON 07:45
SUB IN by JACKS,ANTOINE 07:45
SUB IN by BARON,JP 07:45

07:45 26-38 H 12 GOOD FT by DALTON,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 07:45
SUB IN by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 07:45

07:45 26-39 H 13 GOOD FT by DALTON,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 07:22

-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE
07:15 26-42 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TREMBLE,JASIR(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by DALTON,CHARLIE
TURNOVER  by JACKS,ANTOINE 07:04

06:40 MISS LAYUP by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AMARE
06:37 MISS TIPIN by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by POLK,MAX --
MISS LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 06:31
REBOUND OFF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --
MISS TIPIN by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 06:29

-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,ELIJAH
06:20 MISS 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by JACKS,ANTOINE --
MISS LAYUP by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 06:03

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE
05:57 MISS 3PTR by WALSH,ELIJAH

REBOUND DEF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --
05:49 FOUL  by WALSH,ELIJAH
05:49 SUB OUT by MILLER,AMARE
05:49 SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH
05:49 SUB OUT by TREMBLE,JASIR
05:49 SUB OUT by CORSO,BRADY
05:49 SUB IN by BANS,ERICKSON
05:49 SUB IN by ROSS,KHALIL
05:49 SUB IN by RAMADAN,AMEER
05:49 SUB IN by SCHOMERS,SPENCER

SUB OUT by BARON,JP 05:49
SUB IN by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 05:49
GOOD FT by ROLAND,JOHN(fastbreak) 05:49 27-42 H 15
GOOD FT by ROLAND,JOHN(fastbreak) 05:49 28-42 H 14
SUB OUT by JACKS,ANTOINE 05:49
SUB IN by IULI,BRAYDON 05:49

05:31 28-44 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by SCHOMERS,SPENCER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DALTON,CHARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by POLK,MAX(in the paint) 05:18 30-44 H 14
ASSIST  by BIRGISSON,SVEINN --

04:58 30-47 H 17 GOOD 3PTR by BANS,ERICKSON
-- ASSIST  by SCHOMERS,SPENCER

MISS 3PTR by IULI,BRAYDON 04:33
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:33 FOUL  by RAMADAN,AMEER
SUB OUT by POLK,MAX 04:33
SUB IN by MAXON,CHRISTIAN 04:33
GOOD FT by ROLAND,JOHN 04:33 31-47 H 16
GOOD FT by ROLAND,JOHN 04:33 32-47 H 15
SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 04:33
SUB IN by BARON,JP 04:33

04:23 32-49 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,KHALIL
-- ASSIST  by RAMADAN,AMEER

TURNOVER  by IULI,BRAYDON 04:08
SUB OUT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 04:08
SUB IN by VICK,AUSTIN 04:08

03:52 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,KHALIL
REBOUND DEF by IULI,BRAYDON --
MISS 3PTR by MAXON,CHRISTIAN 03:42

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:42

03:35 MISS 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER
REBOUND DEF by VICK,AUSTIN --

03:17 FOUL  by ROSS,KHALIL
MISS FT by ROLAND,JOHN 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ROLAND,JOHN 03:17 33-49 H 16
SUB OUT by BARON,JP 03:17
SUB IN by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 03:17

03:02 MISS 3PTR by BANS,ERICKSON



-- REBOUND OFF by RAMADAN,AMEER
02:58 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,KHALIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BIRGISSON,SVEINN --
02:56 FOUL  by BANS,ERICKSON

MISS FT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 02:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 02:56 34-49 H 15
SUB OUT by MAXON,CHRISTIAN 02:56
SUB IN by POLK,MAX 02:56

02:47 34-51 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by ROSS,KHALIL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DALTON,CHARLIE

MISS LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 02:29
REBOUND OFF by ROLAND,JOHN --
GOOD TIPIN by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 02:26 36-51 H 15

02:18 MISS JUMPER by BANS,ERICKSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DALTON,CHARLIE

02:11 MISS 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER
-- REBOUND OFF by DALTON,CHARLIE

01:51 36-53 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 01:19
REBOUND OFF by POLK,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 01:16
REBOUND OFF by BIRGISSON,SVEINN --
GOOD LAYUP by POLK,MAX(in the paint) 01:05 38-53 H 15

00:46 38-55 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by RAMADAN,AMEER
MISS JUMPER by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 00:13

00:13 BLOCK  by DALTON,CHARLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE

00:09 TURNOVER  by DALTON,CHARLIE
STEAL  by POLK,MAX 00:09
GOOD 3PTR by POLK,MAX 00:05 41-55 H 14

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lynn Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Fla. Southern
20:00 SUB OUT by BANS,ERICKSON
20:00 SUB OUT by ROSS,KHALIL
20:00 SUB OUT by RAMADAN,AMEER
20:00 SUB OUT by SCHOMERS,SPENCER
20:00 SUB IN by MILLER,AMARE
20:00 SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH
20:00 SUB IN by TREMBLE,JASIR
20:00 SUB IN by CORSO,BRADY

SUB OUT by VICK,AUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 20:00

19:40 MISS 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY
REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,JOHN --
MISS LAYUP by POLK,MAX(in the paint) 19:22

-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE
19:06 41-57 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by DALTON,CHARLIE

-- ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR
MISS LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 18:37

-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE
18:32 41-59 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by TREMBLE,JASIR(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DALTON,CHARLIE
GOOD JUMPER by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 18:14 43-59 H 16

18:03 43-62 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY
-- ASSIST  by WALSH,ELIJAH

GOOD LAYUP by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 17:39 45-62 H 17
ASSIST  by POLK,MAX --

17:07 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,AMARE



REBOUND DEF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --
MISS JUMPER by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 16:56

16:56 BLOCK  by DALTON,CHARLIE
REBOUND OFF by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE --
TURNOVER  by IULI,BRAYDON 16:47

16:47 STEAL  by WALSH,ELIJAH
16:42 45-64 H 19 GOOD DUNK by MILLER,AMARE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR
MISS LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 16:22

16:22 BLOCK  by MILLER,AMARE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 16:22
SUB IN by JACKS,ANTOINE 16:22

16:12 FOUL  by MILLER,AMARE
16:12 SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH
16:12 SUB IN by ROSS,KHALIL
16:10 FOUL  by ROSS,KHALIL

MISS FT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 16:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE
FOUL  by ROLAND,JOHN 15:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:51
SUB OUT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 15:51
SUB IN by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 15:51

15:47 MISS LAYUP by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DALTON,CHARLIE

FOUL  by ROLAND,JOHN 15:47
15:47 45-65 H 20 GOOD FT by DALTON,CHARLIE
15:47 45-66 H 21 GOOD FT by DALTON,CHARLIE

TURNOVER  by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 15:25
15:25 STEAL  by DALTON,CHARLIE
15:21 45-68 H 23 GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR
15:15 FOUL  by DALTON,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 15:15
SUB IN by BARON,JP 15:15
GOOD 3PTR by POLK,MAX 15:00 48-68 H 20
ASSIST  by ROLAND,JOHN --

14:39 TURNOVER  by DALTON,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 14:15
REBOUND OFF by BARON,JP --
TURNOVER  by JACKS,ANTOINE 14:11

14:11 SUB OUT by CORSO,BRADY
14:11 SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE
14:11 SUB IN by WALSH,ELIJAH
14:11 SUB IN by RAMADAN,AMEER
13:58 48-70 H 22 GOOD DUNK by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROSS,KHALIL
GOOD 3PTR by BARON,JP 13:35 51-70 H 19
ASSIST  by IULI,BRAYDON --

13:28 MISS LAYUP by WALSH,ELIJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ROLAND,JOHN 13:28

-- REBOUND OFF by WALSH,ELIJAH
13:23 51-72 H 21 GOOD JUMPER by TREMBLE,JASIR

-- ASSIST  by WALSH,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by JACKS,ANTOINE 13:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WALSH,ELIJAH
12:59 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,KHALIL

REBOUND DEF by ROLAND,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by POLK,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:52 53-72 H 19

12:52 FOUL  by MILLER,AMARE



12:52 SUB OUT by MILLER,AMARE
12:52 SUB IN by SCHOMERS,SPENCER

GOOD FT by POLK,MAX(fastbreak) 12:52 54-72 H 18
SUB OUT by IULI,BRAYDON 12:52
SUB IN by VICK,AUSTIN 12:52

12:37 MISS JUMPER by ROSS,KHALIL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by POLK,MAX --
GOOD 3PTR by BARON,JP 12:25 57-72 H 15

12:15 MISS JUMPER by TREMBLE,JASIR
REBOUND DEF by VICK,AUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 12:01
REBOUND OFF by JACKS,ANTOINE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKS,ANTOINE 11:58
REBOUND OFF by BARON,JP --

11:56 FOUL  by TREMBLE,JASIR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:56

11:56 SUB OUT by TREMBLE,JASIR
11:56 SUB OUT by ROSS,KHALIL
11:56 SUB IN by CORSO,BRADY
11:56 SUB IN by DALTON,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by BARON,JP 11:56 58-72 H 14
GOOD FT by BARON,JP 11:56 59-72 H 13
SUB OUT by ROLAND,JOHN 11:56
SUB IN by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 11:56

11:38 59-74 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by RAMADAN,AMEER

TURNOVER  by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 11:31
11:31 STEAL  by RAMADAN,AMEER
11:26 59-76 H 17 GOOD JUMPER by RAMADAN,AMEER

MISS JUMPER by JACKS,ANTOINE(in the paint) 11:07
REBOUND OFF by VICK,AUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by POLK,MAX(in the paint) 10:53

-- REBOUND DEF by DALTON,CHARLIE
FOUL  by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 10:52
SUB OUT by JACKS,ANTOINE 10:52
SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 10:52
SUB IN by ROLAND,JOHN 10:52
SUB IN by IULI,BRAYDON 10:52

10:27 59-79 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER
-- ASSIST  by DALTON,CHARLIE

MISS 3PTR by ROLAND,JOHN 10:06
REBOUND OFF by IULI,BRAYDON --
MISS LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 09:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOMERS,SPENCER
09:44 TURNOVER  by DALTON,CHARLIE

STEAL  by IULI,BRAYDON 09:44
MISS 3PTR by BARON,JP 09:28

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMADAN,AMEER
09:23 59-81 H 22 GOOD DUNK by WALSH,ELIJAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RAMADAN,AMEER
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:13
SUB OUT by POLK,MAX 09:13
SUB OUT by VICK,AUSTIN 09:13
SUB IN by MAXON,CHRISTIAN 09:13
SUB IN by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 09:13
GOOD LAYUP by ROLAND,JOHN(in the paint) 09:02 61-81 H 20
ASSIST  by BARON,JP --

09:02 FOUL  by RAMADAN,AMEER
MISS FT by ROLAND,JOHN 09:02
REBOUND OFF by IULI,BRAYDON --
MISS 3PTR by MAXON,CHRISTIAN 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOMERS,SPENCER



08:52 61-83 H 22 GOOD LAYUP by CORSO,BRADY(fastbreak)(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SCHOMERS,SPENCER

MISS JUMPER by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 08:36
08:36 BLOCK  by SCHOMERS,SPENCER

-- REBOUND DEF by RAMADAN,AMEER
08:14 MISS 3PTR by SCHOMERS,SPENCER

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:10 MISS 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER

-- REBOUND OFF by CORSO,BRADY
08:00 61-85 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by DALTON,CHARLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WALSH,ELIJAH
MISS 3PTR by BARON,JP 07:26
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

07:24 FOUL  by WALSH,ELIJAH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:24
SUB OUT by MAXON,CHRISTIAN 07:24
SUB IN by POLK,MAX 07:24
MISS FT by ROLAND,JOHN 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHOMERS,SPENCER
07:10 MISS 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by POLK,MAX --
GOOD 3PTR by POLK,MAX 07:01 64-85 H 21
ASSIST  by IULI,BRAYDON --

06:54 MISS LAYUP by WALSH,ELIJAH(in the paint)
BLOCK  by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 06:54

-- REBOUND OFF by RAMADAN,AMEER
06:36 MISS 3PTR by CORSO,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by IULI,BRAYDON --
GOOD DUNK by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE(in the paint) 06:22 66-85 H 19
ASSIST  by IULI,BRAYDON --

06:07 66-87 H 21 GOOD DUNK by SCHOMERS,SPENCER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DALTON,CHARLIE

GOOD LAYUP by IULI,BRAYDON(in the paint) 05:50 68-87 H 19
05:50 FOUL  by DALTON,CHARLIE
05:50 SUB OUT by WALSH,ELIJAH
05:50 SUB OUT by SCHOMERS,SPENCER
05:50 SUB IN by MILLER,AMARE
05:50 SUB IN by TREMBLE,JASIR

SUB OUT by BARON,JP 05:50
SUB IN by JACKS,ANTOINE 05:50
GOOD FT by IULI,BRAYDON 05:50 69-87 H 18

05:31 69-89 H 20 GOOD JUMPER by RAMADAN,AMEER(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DALTON,CHARLIE

TURNOVER  by POLK,MAX 05:17
05:17 SUB OUT by CORSO,BRADY
05:17 SUB IN by ROSS,KHALIL
04:55 MISS 3PTR by TREMBLE,JASIR

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,AMARE
04:53 69-91 H 22 GOOD TIPIN by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by IULI,BRAYDON 04:38
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,AMARE

04:19 MISS 3PTR by RAMADAN,AMEER
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KHALIL

04:16 MISS TIPIN by ROSS,KHALIL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by IULI,BRAYDON 04:16

-- REBOUND OFF by TREMBLE,JASIR
04:01 MISS 3PTR by ROSS,KHALIL

-- REBOUND OFF by TREMBLE,JASIR
03:57 TURNOVER  by TREMBLE,JASIR

STEAL  by JACKS,ANTOINE 03:57
MISS 3PTR by POLK,MAX 03:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ROSS,KHALIL



FOUL  by ROLAND,JOHN 03:51
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:51

03:51 SUB OUT by RAMADAN,AMEER
03:51 SUB IN by BANS,ERICKSON

SUB OUT by POLK,MAX 03:51
SUB OUT by JACKS,ANTOINE 03:51
SUB OUT by ROLAND,JOHN 03:51
SUB OUT by IULI,BRAYDON 03:51
SUB OUT by PUODZIUKAITIS,MATTHE 03:51
SUB IN by KATTAN,NOAH 03:51
SUB IN by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 03:51
SUB IN by BARON,JP 03:51
SUB IN by VICK,AUSTIN 03:51
SUB IN by RYZHENKIN,ARTEM 03:51

03:37 69-93 H 24 GOOD LAYUP by MILLER,AMARE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TREMBLE,JASIR

MISS JUMPER by VICK,AUSTIN(in the paint) 03:11
03:11 BLOCK  by MILLER,AMARE

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
03:11 SUB OUT by DALTON,CHARLIE
03:11 SUB IN by BUCCINO,RILEY

MISS 3PTR by KATTAN,NOAH 03:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:03

02:47 69-96 H 27 GOOD 3PTR by TREMBLE,JASIR
-- ASSIST  by ROSS,KHALIL

MISS 3PTR by MAXON,CHRISTIAN 02:35
REBOUND OFF by VICK,AUSTIN --
MISS TIPIN by VICK,AUSTIN(in the paint) 02:29
REBOUND OFF by VICK,AUSTIN --
GOOD TIPIN by VICK,AUSTIN(in the paint) 02:28 71-96 H 25

02:14 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
02:14 SUB OUT by MILLER,AMARE
02:14 SUB OUT by TREMBLE,JASIR
02:14 SUB IN by MCGINNIS,LUKE
02:14 SUB IN by TAWIL,RAPHAEL

SUB OUT by BIRGISSON,SVEINN 02:14
SUB OUT by BARON,JP 02:14
SUB OUT by VICK,AUSTIN 02:14
SUB IN by FEINSTEIN,DREW 02:14
SUB IN by MEINARTS,FREDERIKS 02:14
SUB IN by MAXON,CHRISTIAN 02:14

02:07 TURNOVER  by BANS,ERICKSON
MISS 3PTR by RYZHENKIN,ARTEM 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MCGINNIS,LUKE
01:41 MISS 3PTR by MCGINNIS,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by MAXON,CHRISTIAN --
01:40 FOUL  by TAWIL,RAPHAEL

MISS FT by MAXON,CHRISTIAN 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TAWIL,RAPHAEL

FOUL  by MAXON,CHRISTIAN 01:30
01:25 MISS LAYUP by BUCCINO,RILEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
01:23 MISS 3PTR by BUCCINO,RILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KHALIL
01:16 71-99 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by BANS,ERICKSON

-- ASSIST  by BUCCINO,RILEY
MISS 3PTR by FEINSTEIN,DREW 01:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BANS,ERICKSON
00:53 TURNOVER  by MCGINNIS,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by MEINARTS,FREDERIKS(in the paint) 00:37 73-99 H 26
00:24 MISS 3PTR by BUCCINO,RILEY



-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KHALIL
00:20 MISS TIPIN by ROSS,KHALIL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by ROSS,KHALIL
00:18 MISS TIPIN by ROSS,KHALIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RYZHENKIN,ARTEM --
TURNOVER  by RYZHENKIN,ARTEM 00:12

00:12 STEAL  by ROSS,KHALIL
00:09 MISS LAYUP by ROSS,KHALIL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MEINARTS,FREDERIKS --


